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SpeciesConcVV_MVK, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_FURA, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_GLYC, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.2 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.3 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.000 0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Ref and Dev equal throughout domain
unitless

Ref and Dev equal throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.2 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.2.3 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0644 0.1288 0.1932 0.2576
ppb

0.0000 0.0644 0.1288 0.1932 0.2576
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Zero throughout domain
ppb

Ref and Dev equal throughout domain
unitless

Ref and Dev equal throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_MAP, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_PHEN, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_RCHO, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_ETHP, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_MP, Zonal Mean
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